Grass Lake Community Schools

Annual Education Report 2023-2024 (based on 2022-2023 school year data)

Mission Statement

The mission of the Grass Lake Community Schools is to empower students to discover their potential and grow with academic and essential skills through communication critical thinking, innovation excellence.

Vision

Excellence in education grounded by tradition, guided by community values, and inspired by innovation.

Board of Education Members

President Alınnıy IHlurınnı balırgreir Kyle McClune Vice P<mark>r</mark>esident Jonathan Claussen Secretary Jamey Bisard Treasurer Trustee Shari Hein Chris Maynard ired by Tra Trustee Mark Rankin Trustee

Dr. Ryle Kiser, Superintendent

Grass Lake Community Schools 899 Sourth Umion Street Grass Lake, Michigan 49240